Docket No. 100717-209

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	İ				
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Bayer HealthCare AG				
Execution Date(s) March 7, 2005	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes মি No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: Leverkusen				
■ Assignment	State:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: Germany Zip: 51368				
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □Yes ⊠No				
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional hame(a) of conveying party(as) account 2 / 10				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
☐ Other					
4. Application or patent number(s):	cument is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/780,646; 09/966,522	B. Patent No.(s) 6,613,783				
9/966,137; 10/263,607	J. 1 Month (10)(6) 5,022,112				
A deliberation of the state of	A42 V Vos. II No.				
Additional numbers attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name: NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00				
Internal Address: Kurt G. Briscoe	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 875 Third Avenue – 18th Floor	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: New York	☐ Enclosed				
State: New York Zip. 10022	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Phone Number: (212) 808-0700	8. Payment Information				
Fax Number: (212) 808-0844	a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers				
Email Address: kgbriscoe@nmmaw.com	Expiration Date				
	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1263				
	Authorized User Name Kurt G. Briscoe				
9. Signature:	4-29-0				
Signature	Date				
KVRT G. BRISCOE, Reg. No. 33,141	Total number of pages including cover sheet,				
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	attachments, and documents: 2				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

CERTIFICATE OF FASCIMILE TRANSMISSION

700175229

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0194

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of the following United States patent(s):

U.S. Application No.	<u>Date Filed</u>	U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
09/780,646	February 9, 2001	6,613,783	September 2, 2003
09/966,522	September 28, 2001		
09/966,137	September 28, 2001		
10/263,607	October 3, 2002		

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

## Bayer HealthCare AG

Baver Aktiengesellschaft

a corporation of Germany, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Ву:	<u> 11. Q                                 </u>	Date: Mark 7,05
Name:	Dr. Wolfgang Ehrenstein	
Title:	secretary	
By: Name: Title:	or. Dieter Linkenheil sekretary	Date: March 7,08

Acceptance of Assignment by:

Bayer Health Care AG

Name: Dr. Frank Burkert

Title: secretary

M⁄r. Ferdinand Köhler Name:

RECORDED: 04/29/2005

Title: secretary Date: March 7th, 2005

Date: March 7, 2005